52353

When Recorded Mail To: JOHN ELDREDGE DODGE 1421 North 640 West West Bountiful, Utah 84087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Vol. M41 Page 2780

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 23 day of UNE, 1997, by JOHN ELDKEDGE DODGE aka JOHN E. DODGE, whose post office address is 1421 North 640 West, West Bountiful, Utah 84087, to JOHN ELDREDGE DODGE and ISABELLA DODGE, Trustees (and to their Successors in trust) of the DODGE FAMILY TRUST U/A/D April 11, 1997, whose post office address is 1421 North 640 West, West Bountiful, Utah 84087.

WITNESSETH, That JOHN ELDREDGE DODGE, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00, paid by JOHN ELDREDGE BODGE and ISABELLA DODGE, Trustees (and to their Successors in trust) of the DODGE FAMILY TRUST U/A/D April 11, 1997, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto JOHN ELDREDGE DODGE and ISABELLA DODGE, Trustees (and to their Successors in trust) of the DODGE FAMILY TRUST U/A/D April 11, 1997, forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which JOHN ELDREDGE DODGE has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon to wit:

> Lot 5, Block 70, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 3 as recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Klamath County, Oregon.

The Grantees have full power to sell, mortgage, or otherwise hypothecate the property described.

WITNESS the hand of said grantor, this 23 day of JUNE, A.D. one thousand nine hundred and ninety-seven. JOHN ELDREDGE DODGE STATE OF UTAH) **:**35. COUNTY OF DAVIS)

P1:36

3

MM

R

17,0

On the 12 day of MML , 1997, before me, appeared JOHN ELDREDGE DODGE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



1 C. Marel

STATE OF OREGON, **SS**. County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

John	Eldredge Dod	ge
	day of Januar	Ty A.D., 1998 P.M. and duly recorded Page 2780
By <u>K</u> e Fce, \$30.00	A.	Letsch, County Clerk